OP \$40.00 11845

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siemens Building Technologies AG		06/30/2002	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Landis+Gyr AG	
Street Address:	Feldstrasse 1	
City:	CH-6300 Zug	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1184554	TELEGYR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9549251100

Email: locher@patentusa.com

Correspondent Name: Ralph E. Locher Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2480

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-8088

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ralph E. Locher
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2480

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph E. Locher

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0681

900005997

Total Attachments: 1

source=Telegyr-assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0682

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Siemens Building Technologies AG,

Bellerivestrasse 36,

CH-8008 Zürich, Switzerland.

has adopted, is using and is the owner of the trademark

TELEGYR

Registration number 1,184,554

dated January 5, 1982

registrated in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS,

Landis+Gyr AG,

Feldstrasse 1,

CH-6300 Zug, Switzerland,

is desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in the above mentioned U.S. Trademark registration and the registration thereof.

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency is hereby acknowledged, said **Siemens Building Technologies AG** does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto **Landis+Gyr AG** the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Trademark registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the registration thereof.

In Testimony whereof, we execute this Assignment

this 30th day of June 2002

Siemen's Building Technologies AG

Robin Varekamp

RECORDED: 03/09/2004

Head of/Intelle∉tual Property rights

Anton Rohrer

Patent Attorney

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0683